
IMPORTANT DATES SCHOOL YEAR 2025 

 

TERM THREE SCHOOL DATES & EVENTS 

Monday 21st July​ ​ ​ School Closure Day - Student Free Day 

Tuesday 22nd  July​ ​  ​ Term 3 Begins - for all students - Gates open at 8:30am​ 
Friday 25th July                                                      Foundation Celebration - 100 Days of School 

Friday 25th July                                                      RoboCup Event - Selected Year 4, 5 & 6 Students 

Monday 28th July​                                         Grandparents & Special Person Morning 

Monday 28th July                                                 KidsROAR Parent Information Session at 8:00pm via ZOOM 

Friday 1st August                                                  Kindness in August - Our Month of giving begins 

Monday 4th August                                              MacKillop District Basketball - Selected Year 6 Students 

Thursday 7th August                                            Year 4 Polly Woodside Excursion 

Thursday 8th August​ ​ ​ MacKillop Feast Day - MacKillop students wear YELLOW 

Monday 18th – Fri 22nd August​ ​ Book Week - ‘Book an Adventure’ 

Monday 18th August​ ​ ​ Book Week Parade 

Sunday 24th August​ ​ ​ Year 4 - Sacrament of Eucharist at 2:30pm 

Monday 25th August​ ​ ​ School Closure Day -Student Free Day * CHANGE OF DATE FROM 18.8.25 

Monday 28th August                                           Year 5 Social Justice Market Day - Raising funds for Wombat’s Wish & our Parish School in Viqueque 

Thursday 4th September​ ​ Father’s Day Breakfast  

Friday 5th September​ ​ ​ P & F Father’s Day Stall 

Friday 12th September                                        School Colour Run 

Friday 19th September​​ ​ Sport Colours & P & F Pie Lunch 

Friday 19th September​ ​ Last Day of Term 3 - 1:00pm dismissal  

TERM FOUR SCHOOL DATES & EVENTS 

Monday 6th October​ ​ ​ Term 4 begins - for all students 

Monday 6th - Friday 10th October​                     Foundation to Year 4 Intensive Swimming Week at Geelong Aquatic Centre 

Friday 17th October​ ​ ​ Mercy Feast Day - Mercy students wear BLUE 

Tuesday 21st October                                          2026 Foundation Parents Wine & Cheese Gathering 

Thursday 23rd October                                        Foundation Butleigh Farm Excursion 

Friday 24th October​ ​ ​ Year 6 Water Safety and Surfing Session 

Monday 27th October​ ​ ​ Year 5 Water Safety and Kayaking Session 

Tuesday 28th October                                          2026 Foundation Students - Transition Session One 

Monday 3rd November​ ​ School Closure Day - Student Free Day 

Tuesday 4th November​ ​ Public Holiday - Melbourne Cup Holiday  

Thursday 6th November                                      Year 3 Science Works Excursion  

Tuesday 11th November                                      Remembrance Day 

Tuesday 11th November                                      2026 Foundation Students - Transition Session Two 

Wednesday 19th November​ ​ Year 3 - Sacrament of Reconciliation from 11:30am 

Tuesday 25th November                                      2026 Foundation Students - Transition Session Three 

Thursday 27th November                                   School Concert from 6:00pm 

Monday 1st December​​                     School Closure Day - Student Free Day 

Friday 5th December                                           Gregor McLeod Day - Students wear RED 

Monday 8th December​ ​ Tabloid Sports Day and P & F Special Lunch Day 

Tuesday 9th December​​ ​ Whole School ‘Step Up Day’ 

Tuesday 9th December                                        Year 6 Celebration Night at GMHBA - Arrive at 5:45pm for 6:00pm start 

Wednesday 10th December                               Year 6 Camp Packing Day - Students do not attend school  

Thursday 11th & Friday 12th December​ Year 6 Camp - Kangaroobie 

Tuesday 16th December​ ​ Last Day of Term 4 - Final Assembly & Hat toss - 1:00pm dismissal 
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